07-23-2001

101786278

SHEET



07/12/01

RECO

Hon. Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Our File:74495

1. <u>Name (and address) of</u> conveying party(ies)

Dino MODOLO ruelle de Montbrillant 13 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds (Switzerland) 2. <u>Name and Address of receiving party(ies)</u>

Raymond Weil S.A. 36-38, avenue Eugène-Lance CH-1212 Grand-Lancy (Switzerland)

3. Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment;

() Security Agreement;

() Other;

() Merger

() Change of Name

Execution Date: May 4, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2001

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Collen Law Associates, P.C. The Holyoke-Manhattan Building 80 South Highland Avenue Ossining, New York 10562

07/17/2001 MFANAEIA 00000034 29144889

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011991 FRAME: 0669

6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	(X) Enclosed
	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	() Already submitted
8.	Deposit account number: 03-2465
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	M. Collen
Nam	e of person signing
(V	
1	July 9, 2001
Signa	ature Date
Tota	I number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
	/JAD osures: - Assignment Document
	- Check for recording fee of \$40.00

NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

PATENT REEL: 011991 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, _	Dino Mod	lolo	, a citizen o	of <u>Italy</u>	, located (residing) at:
has invented certain ne	ew and useful i	mproven	nents in an inver	ntion entitled	WRISTW	ATCH
for which he she is abo America.	out to make/ h	as made	application for I	Letters Paten	t of the Unit	ed States of
AND WHERE			S.A. , loc		_	
(here:nafter referred to Patent to be obtained th	as Assignee)	is desiro	us of acquiring	an interest h	erein and in	the Letters
of the sum of One Dolla consideration to me in he and set over and by these of the United States of A in and to the said invention by me on	and paid, the reepresents do a America and no on, as fully set for Letters Patent said Assignee of the full end of	eceipt of ssign, selected elsewhere for the and therefor for its over the term.	which is hereby and set over unere, the full and described in the said invention, on use and behofor which said I	acknowledge to the said A full exclusive specification , Ser. No. application a of and for the etters Patent	ed, I have assessignee for the right, title as prepared and Letters Pale use and be tis granted, as	igned, sold he territory and interest d executed atent to be shoof of its as fully and
IN WITNESS May	WHEREOF, , ²⁰ _ 0 1	I have	hereunto set	my hand t	his <u>4th</u>	_ day of
n the presence of:			· ·	signature)	•	
21			Din	o Modolo		
- 						
C. Panarello						
4. Unigo		_				
C. Arrigo						
DLLEN LAW ASSOCIA	D 0					

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

P03.FRM

PATENT REEL: 011991 FRAME: 0671